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Name Organization Email/Phone
Member     
(Y/N)

Young Profesional 
(Age 35 or younger)

Soyoung (Sue) Ahn University of Wisconsin-Madison sue.ahn@wisc.edu Y N
Wissam Kontar University of Wisconsin-Madison kontar@wisc.edu Y Y
Michail Makridis ETH Zurich mmakridis@ethz.ch N N
Alex Skabaronis - - - -
Nathan Gartner UMass Lowell Nathan_Gartner@uml.edu
Jochen Lohmiller PTV Group jochen.lohmiller@ptvgroup.com N N

Hwasoo Yeo
Korea Advanced Institute of Science and 
Technology hwasoo@kaist.ac.kr Y N

Xiaopeng(Shaw) Li University of South Florida xiaopengli@usf.edu Y N
Huong Pham University of Nebraska at Lincoln huong.pham@huskers.unl.edu N Y
Simeon Calvert TU Delft s.c.calvert@tudelft.nl N N
Monty Abbas Virginia Tech abbas@vt.edu Y N
Zijian Hu Hong Kong Polytechnic University zijian.hu@connect.polyu.hk N Y
Ramachandran Balakrishna Caliper Corporation rama@caliper.com N N
Lukas Ambühl ETH Zurich ambuehll@ethz.ch N Y

Sophie Peng-Casavecchia French Ministry of Transport

sophie.peng-
casavecchia@developpement-
durable.gouv.fr N Y

Jisup Shim TU Delft j.shim@tudelft.nl N Y
Xiaoyu (Sky) Guo Texas A&M University xiaoyuguo@tamu.edu N Y
Wei Fan University of North Carolina at Charlotte wfan7@uncc.edu N N
Emmanouil (Manos) 
Barmpounakis EPFL, Switzerland manos.barmpounakis@epfl.ch N Y
Aleksandar Stevanovic University of Pittsburgh stevanovic@pitt.edu N feels young :-)
Alireza Talebpour University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign ataleb@illinois.edu Y Y
Matthew Hall Department of Transport - Victoria Matthew.Hall@roads.vic.gov.au N N
Sina Bahrami University of Michigan sinab@umich.edu N Y
Ludovic Leclercq Université Gustave Eiffel ludovic.leclercq@univ-eiffel.fr Y N
Eric Gonzales University of Massachusetts Amherst gonzales@umass.edu Y N
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Eleni Christofa University of Massachusetts Amherst echristofa@umass.edu N N
Vikash V. Gayah Penn State gayah@engr.psu.edu Y N :(
Wesley Darling University of California, Berkeley wesley_darling@berkeley.edu N Y
Ken Yang AECOM kyang@aecom.com N N
Klaus Philipsen ArchPlan Inc kphilipsen@archplan.com N N
Hani Mahmassani Northwestern University masmah@northwestern.edu Y
Mostafa Ameli Université Gustave Eiffel mostafa.ameli@univ-eiffel.fr N Y

Carlos Gomez Université Gustave Eiffel
carlos.gomez-patino@univ-
eiffel.fr N Y

Rafegh Aghamohammadi Georgia Tech rafegh@gatech.edu N Y
Kuilin Zhang Michigan Technological University klzhang@mtu.edu N N
Ehsan Kamjoo Michigan State University kamjooeh@msu.edu N Y
Ilgin Guler Penn State sig123@psu.edu Y N
Ali Zockaie Michigan State University zockaiea@egr.msu.edu Y Y
Brian Simi CA DOT (Caltrans)__ brian.simi@dot.ca.gov N N
John Hourdos University of Minnesota hourdos@umn.edu N N
Benjamin Coifman Ohio State University coifman.1@osu.edu Y N
A. Ricardo Arcchilla Uiversity of Hawaii archilla@hawaii.edu N
XianBiao (XB) Hu Missouri University of Science and Technology xbhu@ms.edu N Y
Maria Bassil The University of Texas at Austin maria.bassil@utexas.edu N Y
Di Yang New York University di.yang.email@gmail.com N Y
Dan Work Vanderbilt University dan.work@vanderbilt.edu Y N 
Qing Tang Missouri University of Science and Technology q.tang@mst.edu N Y
Jingqin Gao New York University jingqin.gao@nyu.edu N Y
Nikolas Geroliminis EPFL, Switzerland nikolas.geroliminis@epfl.ch N N 
Fabio Sasahara McTrans Center, University of Florida fsasahara@ufl.edu N N 
James O'Hara Noblis james.ohara@noblis.org N Y
Andrea Schumacher Econolite aschumacher@econolite.com N Y
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Mehrnaz Ghamami Michigan State University ghamamim@msu.edu N Y
Dan Bramich New York University Abu Dhabi dmb20@nyu.edu N N
Samer Hamdar George Washington University hamdar@gwu.edu Y N

Monika Filipovska Northwestern University
monika.filipovska@u.
northwestern.edu N Y

Fatemeh Fakhrmoosavi Michigan State University moosavi@msu.edu N Y
Vincenzo Punzo University of Naples Federico II vinpunzo@unina.it N N
Rod Oto CA DOT (Caltrans) rodney.oto@dot.ca.gov N N
Firmansyah Rachman National Cheng Kung University n68097013@gs.ncku.edu.tw N N
Anastasios Kouvelas ETH Zurich kouvelas@ethz.ch N N
Yingyan Lou Arizona State University Yingyan.lou@asu.edu N N

Mohsen Ramezani The University of Sydney 
mohsen.ramezani@sydney.edu.
au N Y

Hongyu Lu Georgia Tech LHY@gatech.edu N Y

Fan Wu University of Alberta fwu3@ualberta.ca N N

David Kan Florida Atlantic University kanx@fau.edu N Y
Paolo Rinelli Aimsun paolo.rinelli@aimsun.com N N
Mohaiminul Haque George Washington University mohaiminul@gwu.edu N N
Mohammed Hadi Florida International University hadim@fiu.edu

Sakitha Kumarage University of Queensland s.kumarage@uq.edu.au N Y
Efthymia Kostopoulou University of Massachusetts Amherst ekostopoulou@umass.edu N Y
Biao Yin Ecole des ponts ParisTech biao.yin@enpc.fr N Y
Xintao Yan University of Michigan, Ann Arbor xintaoy@umich.edu N Y
Shuo Feng University of Michigan, Ann Arbor fshuo@umich.edu N Y

Taqhi Mohammed Pace Bus Chicago Region, IL
Taqhi.Mohammed@pacebus.
com N N
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Elizabeth Hovenden Department of Transport, Victoria (AUS)
Elizabeth.Hovenden@roads.vic.
gov.au N N

Dhwani Shah University of Windsor shah181@uwindsor.ca N Y

Elisabeth Hofbauer-Spitzer Transoft Solutions

e.
hofbauerspitzer@transoftsolutio
ns.com N N

Meng Li Tsinghua University, China mengli@tsinghua.edu.cn N N

Lina Alhelo Istanbul Technical Univ linaalhello@hotmail.com N Y

Yazan Safadi technion - israel institute of technology safadiyazan@technion.ac.il N N
Jing Dong Iowa State University jingdong@iastate.edu Y N
Abhilasha Saroj Georgia Institute of Technology asaroj3@gatech.edu N Y
Christine Buisson Eiffel Univ. Lyon, France christine.buisson@univ-eiffel.fr N N

Mohammad Aljamal Precision Systems, Inc and Virginia Tech m7md92@vt.edu N Y
Chris Lee University of Windsor cclee@uwindsor.ca N N

Guoyuan Wu University of California at Riverside gywu@cert.ucr.edu N N
Robert Bertini Oregon State University robert.bertini@oregonstate.edu Y N
Fan Ye Ohio Northern University f-ye@onu.edu N N

Jack Haddad Technion jh@technion.ac.il Y N
Weimin Huang HERE Tecnologies weimin.huang@here.com N N

Alexander Skabardonis UC Berkeley skabardonis@ce.berkeley.edu Y N

Jiangchen Li University of Alberta jiangche@ualberta.ca N Y
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Fahmida Rahman University of Kentucky fra228@uky.edu Y Y
Kaan Ozbay New York University kaan.ozbay@nyu.edu Y
Sergio Batista New York University Abu Dhabi sergio.batista@nyu.edu N Y

Gabriel Tilg Technical University of Munich gabriel.tilg@tum.de N Y

Motoki ASANO

Research Fellow of CERI (Civil Engineering 
Research Institute for Cold Region) of PWRI, 
JAPAN  m.asano@civitec.co.jp N N

Anteneh Yohannes Cintra ayohannes@lbjexpress.com N Y
Claudio Roncoli Aalto University claudio.roncoli@aalto.fi N N
Moritz Berghaus RWTH Aachen University berghaus@isac.rwth-aachen.de N Y
Fayez Alanazi University of Akron fka10@uakron.edu N Y
Rachel James FHWA rachel.james@dot.gov Y Y
James Sturrock FHWA james.sturrock@dot.gov Y N
Anshuman Sharma IISc Bangalore, India anshumanshar@iisc.ac.in N Y
Hongsheng Qi Zhejiang University, China qihongsheng@zju.edu.cn N N
Rui Ma University of Alabama in Huntsville rui.ma@uah.edu N Y
Niloo Parvinashtiani ITE zparvin@ite.org N Y

Lina Kattan University of Calgary lkattan@ucalgary.ca

N (would like 
to become a 
member)

Francesco Viti University of Luxembourg francesco.viti@uni.lu N N
Tanmay Das North Carolina State University tdas@ncsu.edu N N

Jeanne-Marie Deletsu Ontario, Ministry of Transportation, Canada
jeanne-marie.deletsu@ontario.
ca

N (Friend of 
the 
committee) N

Eric Dhanak Michigan Dept. of Transportation dhanake@michigan.gov N N
Amirali Soltanpour Michigan State University soltanpo@msu.edu N Y
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Thomas Cook HDR Engineering (Sioux Falls, SD) thomas.cook@hdrinc.com N Y
Jiaqi Ma University of California, Los Angeles jiaqima@ucla.edu N Y
John MacAdam The Ohio Department of Transportation john.macadam@dot.ohio.gov Y Y

Yuyi Chang The Ohio State University chang.1560@osu.edu N Y
Danjue Chen University of Massachusetts Lowell danjuechen@gmail.com Y N
Christopher Melson Louisiana Transportation Research Center cmelson1@lsu.edu N Y
Stephen Mattingly University of Texas at Arlington mattingly@uta.edu N N
Amjad Dehman Ryerson University amjad8080@hotmail.com N N


